
8 January 2025

Dear PCS Families

You may have seen on our website that we have published the term dates for 2025/2026. I
wanted to write to you all to ensure you are all aware of the change that enables us to have a
two week October half term. Please note that this is different to East Sussex dates.

2025/26 Swale Academies Trust Term Dates

Term 1:
Monday 1 September to Friday 17 October
Autumn Break: Monday 20 October to Friday 31 October (2 weeks)

Term 2:
Monday 3 November to Friday 19 December
Christmas Break: Monday 22 December to Friday 2 January (2 weeks)

Term 3:
Monday 5 January to Friday 13 February
Winter Break: Monday 16 February to Friday 20 February (1 week)

Term 4:
Monday 23 February to Friday 27 March
Easter break: Monday 30 March to Friday 10 April (2 weeks)

Term 5:
Monday 13 April to Friday 22 May
Whitsun break: Monday 25 May to Friday 29 May (1 week)

Term 6:
Monday 1 June to Monday 27 July

Staff Development Days where students will not be at school:
Monday 1 September
Tuesday 2 September
Monday 5 January
Monday 27 July
Plus one other day to be confirmed.

Kindest regards

Ms Rachel Henocq
Headteacher


